South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 05:40:35 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0728 General Bill, By Gustafson
Similar (H 4680)
Summary: Firefighter residency

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 23-9-197(A)(3), RELATING TO
THE FIREFIGHTER CANCER HEALTH CARE BENEFIT PLAN, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEFINITION OF
"FIREFIGHTER" SHALL INCLUDE NON-RESIDENTS OF SOUTH CAROLINA WHO WORK IN THE STATE.

04/13/23
04/13/23
03/19/24

03/21/24
03/21/24
03/21/24
03/26/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
04/24/24

05/01/24
05/02/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/08/24

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
Journal-page 7)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 13)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 2)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-2-24 (House Journal-page 116)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 15)

Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 102)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 297)
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