May 10, 2024, 05:40:35 am

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

## S\*0728 General Bill, By Gustafson

## Similar (H 4680)

## Summary: Firefighter residency

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 23-9-197(A)(3), RELATING TO		
THE FIREFIGHTER CANCER HEALTH CARE BENEFIT PLAN, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEFINITION OF		
"FIREFIGHTER" SHALL INCLUDE NON-RESIDENTS OF SOUTH CAROLINA WHO WORK IN THE STATE.		
04/13/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/13/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/19/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
		Journal-page 7)
03/21/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/21/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/21/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/26/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/28/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)
03/28/24	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 13)
04/24/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 2)
05/01/24	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-2-24 (House Journal-page 116)
05/02/24	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 15)
05/07/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
05/07/24	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 102)
05/08/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 297)